

(Address)	—
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
finalty w18-51782	
Office Use Only	

500314868195

18 JUN 20 AN 10: 42

÷ Ę

FILED 18 JUN 20 MI 8:35 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA





Please give original submission date as file date.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 21, 2018

CSC

.'

18 JUH 22 5H11: 12

SUBJECT: HARWOOD SERVICE COMPANY, LLC Ref. Number: W18000057782

We have received your document for HARWOOD SERVICE COMPANY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$1610.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 418A00012906

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

. . .

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 26400 7539224 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 1735.00 ORDER DATE : June 19, 2018

- ORDER TIME : 4:37 PM
- ORDER NO. : 264004-030

CUSTOMER NO: 7539224

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: HARWOOD SERVICE COMPANY, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER: _____

APPLICATION BY FOREICN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORISCI. LIMITED LIABULIY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

1 Harwood Service Company, LLC

Delaware 3. 75-2925375 11/15/2010 (Hausber, displicable) 11/15/2010 (Hausber, displicable) 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd 6. 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd Coppell, Texas 75019 (Addag Address) Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) (Addag Address) Nume: Copperation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Taliahassee	f came unavailable, cater siliernate o	neer adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	rida. The alternate come must include "Lie	nited Listeiny Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC ")	
11/15/2010 (Due fait transpeed builders in Plorida, If prive to registration) (See sections (03) 9004 & 603 9001, F.3. in determine penalty liability) 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd (See Address FS019 (Sate Address FS019 (Sate Address FS019 Coppell, Texas 75019 (Sate Address FS019 Name and <u>glicet address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee , Florida 32301 (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) <td< th=""><th>Delaware</th><th></th><th>3 75-2925375</th><th></th></td<>	Delaware		3 75-2925375		
(Due for instance of books is finded if free to registration) (See actions 601 900 ± 600 ± 700 ±			((FEI tauther, d'apphrable)	
8950 Cypress Waters Blvd 6. 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd Coppell, Texas 75019 Coppell, Texas 75019 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Figure 1201 Hays Street Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee Florida 32301 (Gay) (Gay) registered agent's arceptance: aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place estignated in this capacity. I further agree to complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with ad accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company Registered agent. (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (C	11/15/2010				
(Serie Address Address) (Make Address) Coppell, Texas 75019 (Make Address) Coppell, Texas 75019 (Make Address) Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Image: Corporation Service Company Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee . Florida 32301 (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Capcod) registered agent's acceptance: (Cay) (Cay) . Florida 32301 . Florida accept and cagent and agree to act in this copacity. I further agr	·	(Date first transacted business to Florida, if price to to (See sections 603 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	registration) ine perastry hability)		
(Serie Address Address) (Make Address) Coppell, Texas 75019 (Make Address) Coppell, Texas 75019 (Make Address) Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Image: Corporation Service Company Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee . Florida 32301 (Cay) (Cay) (Cay) (Capcod) registered agent's acceptance: (Cay) (Cay) . Florida 32301 . Florida accept and cagent and agree to act in this copacity. I further agr	8950 Cypress Waters i	Blvd	6 8950 Cypress Water	s Blvd	
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee Florida 32301 (Cay) (Cay) registered agent's arceptance: (Cay) aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place exsignated in this application, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1 further agree comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Orporation Service Of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC 8250 Cypress Waters Hlvd	(Street Address of I	rescipal Office)			
Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee Florida 32301 (City) (City) (Corporatio	Coppell, Texas 75019		Coppell, Texas 7501	9	
Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee Florida 32301 (City) (City) (Corporatio				LEG & T	
Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee Florida 32301 (City) (City) (Corporatio					
Nume: Corporation Service Company Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee Florida 32301 (City) (City) (Corporatio	Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	10 IS 10 IN	
Office Address: 1201 Hays Street Taliahassee , Florida 32301 (Cay) , Florida 32301 (Cay) (Cay) (Cap code) registered agent's acceptance: laving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place esignated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with ad accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:			, , ,		
Taliahassee , Florida 32301 (City) (City) (Corporation) (Corporation) (Registered agent's signature) (Registered agent's signature) (Registered agent's signature) (Re	Name:	Corporation Service Company			
Taliahassee . Florida 32301 (Cay) . Florida 220 (cay)	Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		64 0	
Initial assec				TE SA	
registered agent's acceptance: Taying been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place esignated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree o comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's signature) Registered agent's signature) Asst. Vice Preside (Registered agent's signature) Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Sole Member		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, Florida <u>3230</u>		
aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place esignated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree o comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's signature) The name, title or capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC <u>8950 Cypress Waters Blvd</u>	mistared event's upon	•		(Zip code)	
esignated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree o camply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service company By: (Registered agent's signature) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Sole Member</u> Nationstar Mortgage LLC <u>8950 Cypress Waters Blvd</u>	G 10 1		process for the above stated I	inited liability company at the place	
comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with nd accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's signature) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC <u>8950 Cypress Waters Blvd</u></u>	••		-		
Corporation Service Company By:Asst. Vice Preside (Registered serve's signature) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address:</u> Sole Member					
Corporation Service Company By: Asst. Vice Preside (Registered agent's signature) Asst. Vice Preside (Registered agent's signature) Asst. Vice Preside The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Mame and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd	nd accept the obligation:	s of my position as registered agent.		Roxanne Turner	
By: (Registered agene's signature) (Registered agene's signature) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Name and Address: <u>Sole Member</u> Nationstar Mortgage LLC 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd		Corporation Service Company	\bigcirc		
The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Name and Address: Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC					
Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC		By. Revised accession			
Sole Member Nationstar Mortgage LLC 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd		By: (Registered agene's o	ugnature)		
8950 Cypress Waters Blvd	. The name, title or caps			/are:	
	•	city and address of the person(s) who ha	shave authority to manage is		
	Title or Capacity:	city and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u>	shave authority to manage is		
	Title or Capacity:	city and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Nationstar Mortgage LLC	shave authority to manage is		
	Title or Capacity:	city and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Nationstar Mortgage LLC</u> <u>8950 Cypress Waters Hivd</u>	shave authority to manage is		
	Title or Capacity:	city and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Nationstar Mortgage LLC</u> <u>8950 Cypress Waters Hivd</u>	shave authority to manage is		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accommence with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any fulse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ع ه آه

Karen L. Robb, Asst Secretary of the Sole Member, Nationstar Mortgage LLC

Typed or printed name of signer



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HARWOOD SERVICE COMPANY, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HARWOOD SERVICE COMPANY, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jeffrag te Butter

Authentication: 202916520 Date: 06-19-18

3363130 8300 SR# 20185248697

: `

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml